



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1307/2023**

SH. NIKHIL TOMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Purvesh Buttan,
Mr. Prateek Narwar
& Ms. Antara
Chowdhary,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep
Gahalot, APP for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.03.2024

CRL.M.A. 8494/2024 (for bringing additional documents on record)

1. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.
2. The additional documents filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner are taken on record.

CRL.REV.P. 1307/2023

3. List on the date already fixed, that is, on 13.05.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 18, 2024

'Aman'