



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1307/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33285/2023**

SH. NIKHIL TOMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Purvesh Bhuttan, Mr.
Prateek Narwar & Ms.
Antara, Advs.

versus

THE STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP
for the State.
Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Mr.
Parambir Singh, Ms.
Rakhi Tomar, Ms. Kavita
& Mr. Vikram Singh,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
22.07.2024

%

At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, list
on 05.08.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 22, 2024

“SK”