



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1307/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33285/2023**

SH. NIKHIL TOMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Prateek Narwar, Adv.

versus

THE STATE AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa,
APP for the State
Dr. Ajay Chaudhary,
Mr. Gaurav Gupta and
Mr. Anurag Singh Tomar,
Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **20.11.2024**

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list on
12.02.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

'KDK'