



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1307/2023 and CRL.M.A. 33285/2023

SH. NIKHIL TOMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Purvesh Buttan and Mr. Prateek
Narwar, Advocates

versus

THE STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
Dr. L. S. Chaudhary, Dr. Ajay
Chaudhary, Mr. Bharat Chaudhary,
Mr. Vikram Singh, Mr. Anirudh
Sharma and Mr. Parambir Singh,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

12.02.2025

%

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025

Rk/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any