



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1307/2023**

SH. NIKHIL TOMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prateek Narwar, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **30.04.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CRL.REV.P. 1307/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33285/2023 (stay)

1. Learned counsel for revisionist seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is out of Delhi. Adjournment request is opposed. But the adjournment is allowed since the matter has been received today on assignment/marking, so date of hearing has to be fixed.
2. List on 07.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 30, 2025/DR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any