



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 1307/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33285/2023

SH. NIKHIL TOMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prateek Narwar, Adv.

versus

THE STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State

Ms. Archana Sharma &
Mr. Navneet Tanwar,
Advs. for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.11.2025

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for a pass over.
2. Looking at the Board position, the same is not feasible.
3. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that she is not available on 23.12.2025 (the date given by the Court) and requests that a date be given in the month of January, 2026.
4. At her request, list on 15.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025

"SS"