



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1307/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33285/2023**

SH. NIKHIL TOMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Purvesh Buttan and Ms. Nishita
Gupta, Advocates

versus

THE STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Taking me through last order, learned counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that final arguments before the trial court on behalf of the present respondent no. 2 already stand concluded and now, matter is listed before the trial court for arguments of the present petitioner.
2. None appears for respondent no. 2.
3. Relist on 21.07.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/as