



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1307/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33285/2023**

SH. NIKHIL TOMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nishita Gupta, Advocate

versus

THE STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
None for private respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

21.07.2026

%

1. In reference to orders dated 15.01.2026 and 29.04.2026, learned counsel for petitioner submits that the main matter before the trial court is now listed on 25.07.2026.
2. As requested, relist on 10.12.2026 in Advance List.
3. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 21, 2026/as